income simulation is designed to address the probability of interest rate changes and the behavioral response of the balance sheet to those
changes.  Market Value of Portfolio Equity, or MVPE, represents the fair value of the net present value of assets, liabilities and off-balance-sheet
items.

   We believe that the assumptions utilized in evaluating our estimated net interest income are reasonable; however, the interest rate
sensitivity of our assets, liabilities and off-balance sheet financial instruments as well as the estimated effect of changes in interest rates on
estimated net interest income could vary substantially if different assumptions are used or actual experience differs from the experience on
which the assumptions were based.  The following table shows the effects of interest rate shocks on our MVPE and net interest income.  Rate
shocks assume that current interest rates change immediately and sustain parallel shifts. For interest rate increases or decreases of 100 and 200
basis points, our policy dictates that our MPVE ratio should not fluctuate more than 10% and 20%, and that net interest income should not
fluctuate more than 15% and 20%, respectively.  As illustrated in the following table, we complied with our asset/liability policy at December
31, 2004.

Net portfolio value at
December 31, 2004 Net interest income

Rate scenario Amount
Percentage
change Amount

Percentage
change

(dollars in thousands)
+200 basis points $ 129,434 -1.58% $ 26,870 10.27%
+100 basis points 130,410 -0.84% 25,627 5.17%
Flat rate 131,511 24,368
-100 basis points 129,338 -1.65% 21,997 -9.73%
-200 basis points 127,405 -3.12% 19,834 -18.61%

   If we should experience a mismatch in our desired gap ranges or an excessive decline in our MVPE subsequent to an immediate and
sustained changed in interest rate, we have a number of options which we could utilize to remedy such mismatch.  We could restructure our
investment portfolio through the sale or purchase of securities with more favorable repricing attributes.  We could also emphasize loan products
with appropriate maturities or repricing attributes, or we could emphasize deposits or obtain borrowings with desired maturities.

32

Edgar Filing: Bancorp, Inc. - Form S-1

42